
 
 

School District McKinney-Vento & Foster Liaisons 2023/2024 
 

 
Liaison District Phone Number Email Address 
Bridget Isham Black Oak Mine 

Unified 
(530) 333-8330 
x 552 

bisham@bomusd.org  

Jingle de Lange Black Oak Mine 
Unified 

(530) 333-8300 
ext. 233 

jdelange@bomusd.org  

Nicole Schraeder Buckeye Union (530) 677-2261 
ext.1011 

nschraeder@buckeyeusd.org 
 
  

Jackie McHaney Buckeye Union (530) 677-2261 
ext. 1027 

jmchaney@buckeyeusd.org  

Patricia Fishburn Buckeye Union (916) 985-2183 
x1000 

pfishburn@buckeyeusd.org 
 

Stephanie Garrettson CA Montessori 
Project 

(916) 971-2432 sgarrettson@cacmp.org  

Carmen Glaister Camino Union (530) 644-2204 
x222 

cglaister@camionschool.com 
 

Dusty Botting  Camino Union (530) 644-4552 dbotting@caminoschool.com  
Samantha Woodbeck Cottonwood 

Charter 
(916) 717-1818 Samantha.woodbeck@cottonwoodk12.org  

Sheila Silan, 
Foster Youth Coordinator 

El Dorado County 
Office of 
Education 

(530) 295-2412 ssilan@edcoe.org  

Margaret Lewis, Homeless 
Youth Coordinator 

El Dorado County 
Office of 
Education 

(530) 295-4539 mlewis@edcoe.org  

Kyra Abramson 
Charter Career Prep 
CC: Maria Osborne 

El Dorado County 
Office of 
Education 

(530) 295-2434 kabramson@edcoe.org 
mosborne@edcoe.org 
  

Alexis Doty 
EDCOE Charter Programs 
(except CCP) 

El Dorado County 
Office of 
Education 

(408) 427-4295 adoty@edcoe.org  

Gabrielle Marchini Director, 
Curriculum & Instruction 

El Dorado County 
Office of 
Education 

(530) 295-2306 gmarchini@edcoe.org  

Julie Fellion 
Special Services 

El Dorado County 
Office of 
Education 

530-295-2246 jfellion@edcoe.org  

Regina Bryant El Dorado HS 
District 

(530) 622-5081 
x 7229  

rlbryant@eduhsd.k12.ca.us  

Chuck Palmer El Dorado Union 
HS District 

(530) 622-5081 
ext. 7210 

cpalmer@eduhsd.net  
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Deborah Atkins Gold Oak Union (530) 626-3160 datkins@gousd.org  
Aurielle Zeitler Gold Trail Union (530) 626-2595 

x362 
azeitler@gtusd.org  

Grant Coffin Indian Diggings (530) 620-6546 gcoffin@edcoe.org  
Humberto Ramirez John Adams 

Academy 
(916) 934-5300 
Ext. 306  

humberto.rameriz@johnadamsacademy.com  

Amanda Hammond 
(cc: Beth Shepard) 

Lake Tahoe 
Unified 

(530) 525-2410 ahammond@ltusd.org 
eshepherd@ltusd.org  

Tracy Pearson Latrobe (530) 677-0260 tpearson@latrobeschool.com 
  

Marissa Khouri Mother Lode 
Union 

(530) 622-4668 
x304 

mkhouri@mlusd.net 
  

Maria Moody Pioneer Union (530) 620-3556 mmoody@pioneerusd.org 
  

Kim Kahn Placerville Union (530) 622-6244 
x 6614 

kkahn@pusdk8.us  

Kim Little Pollock Pines (530) 644-2384 klittle@ppesd.org  
Jennifer Lawson 
  

Rescue Union (530) 672-4831 jlawson@my.rescueusd.org  

Karl Zierhut  Rising Sun 
Montessori 

(916) 936-2333 kzierhut@risingsunmontessori.org  

Pat Atkins Silver Fork (530) 644-5416 patkins@ppesd.org  
Kristina Nicosia Sequoia Grove 

Charter 
(916)990-8263 Kristina.nicosia@sequoiagrove.org  

Megan Motta Sequoia Grove 
Charter 

(805) 603-4375 Megan.Motta@sequoiagrove.org  
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